## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, SS.

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS MORTGAGE BROKER LICENSING Docket No. 2011-048

.

In the Matter of
Piermarini, Anthony L
d/b/a/ Wellington Mortgage Company
Lancaster, Massachusetts

Mortgage Broker License No. MB1280

ORDER TERMINATING SUSPENSION ORDER

WHEREAS, pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws chapter 255E, and in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws chapter 30A, the Commissioner of Banks issued an ORDER SUSPENDING MORTGAGE BROKER LICENSE, Docket No. 2011-048 (the "Suspension Order"), against Piermarini, Anthony L. d/b/a Wellington Mortgage Company ("Wellington Mortgage" or the "Licensee") on July 6, 2011, based upon the failure of the Licensee to file timely financial statements, schedules, and/or applications, and/or to pay lawfully prescribed fees; and

WHEREAS, Wellington Mortgage has presented to the Division satisfactory evidence that the Licensee has satisfied the deficiencies set forth in the Suspension Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Suspension Order issued against Wellington Mortgage be and hereby is terminated.

In the Matter of Piermarini, Anthony L. d/b/a Wellington Mortgage Company Order Terminating Suspension Order Docket No. 2011-048 Page 2 of 2

## BY ORDER AND DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS:

Dated at Boston, Massachusetts, this	day of	, 2011.
By:		
David J. O	Cotney	
Commissione	er of Banks	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts